# H \$65.00 375978

ETAS ID: TM831264

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYLAND SWITZERLAND SARL		01/01/2023	Societe a Responsabilitie Limitee: SWITZERLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	28500 Clemens Road	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44145	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3759786	PACSGEAR
Registration Number:	3794427	INTERACT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-3100

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Mischler
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Mischler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - United States\_Hyland#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0451

900792654

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, HYLAND SWITZERLAND SARL, a Societe a Responsabilitie Limitee, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, registered with an address of Avenue Louis-Casai 18, Geneva, Switzerland 1209 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registrant	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
PACSGEAR	United States of America	Hyland Switzerland Sarl	Registered	3759786	03/16/2010
INTERACT	United States of America	Hyland Switzerland Sarl	Registered	3794427	05/25/2010

WHEREAS, HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC., an Ohio corporation, with a principal place of business at 28500 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, United States ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over as of January 1, 2023, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to said Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and any and all renewals of said Intellectual Property and to and under any and all additional Intellectual Property which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries of said Intellectual Property, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of rights having arisen from any applications or registrations for said Intellectual Property. Assignor further assigns to and authorizes said Assignee to file corresponding applications for said Intellectual Property in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Intellectual Property respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made. The Parties agree to cooperate in the recordal of this Assignment with the governing Intellectual Property office, and to execute any and all documents that are necessary to accomplish such recordal in a timely fashion.

ASSIGNOR	3	ASSIGNEE:
HYLAND S	WITZERLAND SARL	HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC.
Ву:		By: Men Killene
Name:	JULIE ZINGILOGLU	Name: Navern Kilbane Title: Chief Administrative Officer
Date:	Dury 2023	Date: <u>30 WY 3033</u>

Hylano Switzenano San By: Virney-Person Name: Nancy Person Title: Mancying Officer Dode: 19 JURY 8083

RECORDED: 08/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0452